
Womens Kayak SENIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 
(for Wild Card Places) 

Race 1 Race 2 Race3 Best2 

Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 1 Rachel Crosbee DNS PIS DNS PIS DNS PIS PIS 

2 2 Heather Corrie DNS PIS DNS PIS DNS PIS PIS 

3 3 Amy Casson U23 9 334.60 128.59 PIS 19 316.00 145.99 PIS 4 295.09- 1'l~r•5S PIS PIS 

4 4 Helen Cardy U23 2 304.85 117.16 PIS 6 264.97 122.42 PIS 18 348.02, Fft4,(JI PIS PIS 

5 5 Kimberley Walsh U23 4 308.39 118.52 PIS 3 262.11 121.09 PIS 3 291.33, r1't5 '''1' PIS PIS 

6 6 Kathryn Pigdon U23 15 356.48 137.00 PIS 2 262.02 121.05 PIS 2 288.82' "'I\ '/i-11.i . PIS PIS 

7 7 Laura Blakeman U23 DNS PIS DNS PIS DNS PIS PIS 

8 8 Helen Reeves U23 1 298.85 114.85 PIS 1 251.99 116.42 PIS 1 287.47. h11-(.'1 . PIS PIS 

9 12 Maria Francis 5 322.72 124.03 27 4 262.23 121.15 30 10 309.00• I./ 22 57 

10 11 Anyta Jayes 3 307.04 118.00 30 7 265.21 122.53 25 26 386 08, i7 10 55 

11 9 Nerys Rowlands 8 328.32 126. 18 22 5 264.92 122.39 27 7 304.34 "' 27 54 

12 28 Helen Barnes 14 35305 135.68 17 9 266.07 122.92 22 5 298.96,i.-- 30 52 
13 10 Fiona Pennie J17 6 324.56 124. 73 25 8 265.57 122.69 23 9 308.21, rrn,·1i 23 48, 
14 22 Annie Christie DNF 0 10 271.26 125.32 21 8 308.10 L- 25 46 
15 14 Diane Woods U23 7 324.81 124.83 23 12 280.70 129.68 19 12 322.52 V 20 43 
16 21 Michelle Patrick J18 10 334.66 128.62 21 14 283.12 130.80 17 11 321.51 ,v 21 42 
17 16 Anita Bennett U23 16 -405.93 156.01 16 11 280.22 129.46 20 13 326.63 [, 19 39 • 18 Sarah Kinder J17 11 335.37 128.89 20 13 281.63 130.11 18 14 328.70.V 18 38 

15 Louise Fothergill DV 12 339.63 130.53 19 15 295.92 136. 72 16 16 33631, v 16 35 
20 17 Lucy Forde DNS X 17 296.91 137.17 14 15 332.24,1, 17 31 
21 24 Debbie Lomas J16 18 415.64 159. 74 14 16 296.70 137.08 15 19 351.48 v 14 29 
22 23 Fiona Campbell J18 13 342.83 131.76 18 22 339.00 156.62 10 24 371.05, J 11 29 
23 26 Jenny Davison J17 26 498.26 191.49 11 21 334.83 154.69 11 17 342.97, J 15 26 
24 20 Kay Royle DV 19 420.18 161.48 13 18 310.29 143.35 13 23 364.22,~ 12 26 
25 27 Joanna Sheppard 20 484.95 186.38 12 21 322.63 149.06 12 22 363.99,"' 13 25 
26 25 Ros Clarke DV 17 406.48 156.22 15 23 401.79 185.63 9 28 431.13./ 9 24 
27 13 Gill Barrett U23 DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

28 19 Irene Jones DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

29 29 Rachel Doherty DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

30 30 Heather Payne U23 DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

1st Race:- 125% of Winner A. Raspin = 325.25 
2nd Race:- 125% of Winner T. Morrison= 270.56 
3rd Race:- 04104/99 



Mens Kayak SENIOR tEAM SELECTION 1999 
(for Wild Card Places) 

Race 1 );.('! "'!'' Race2 ?l';,i(i Race3 '/,ici!''i Best2 
Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 1 Shaun Pearce 6 269.43 103.55 P/S 2 218.19 100.80 P/S 2 245.45 100.49 PIS P/S 
2 2 Ian Raspin DNF P/S DNS PIS DNS P/S P/S 
3 3 Anthony Brown 4 266.98 103.55 P/S 3 220.80 102.01 P/S 3 247.63 101.38 PIS P/S 
4 4 Andrew Raspin 1 260.20 100.00 P/S DNS P/S DNS P/S P/S 
5 5 Tim Morrison 2 262.46 100.87 P/S 1 216.45 100.00 PIS 1 244.25 100.00 P/S P/S 
6 6 Campbell Walsh U23 5 268.26 103.10 P/S 4 228.04 105.35 PIS 7 257.07 105.25 P/S P/S 
7 27 Paul Ratcliffe DNS P/S DNS P/S DNS P/S P/S 
8 42 Neil Buckley U23 3 264.67 101.72 P/S 13 234.10 108.15 P/S 5 255.20 104.48 P/S P/S 
9 7 Alan Cardy U23 7 270.19 103.84 30 7 229.05 105.82 25 4 253.00 103.58 30 60 
10 13 Alex Burt U23 11 276.93 106.43 22 5 228.39 105.52 30 16 264.95 108.47 16 52 
11 17 Etienne Stott U23 10 276.55 106.28 23 19 237.67 109.80 13 6 256.45 104.99 27 50 
12 21 Timothy Baillie U23 9 276.43 106.24 25 8 229.29 105.93 23 8 258.40 105.79 25 50 
13 8 Simon Jackson U23 12 277.57 106.68 21 6 228.82 105. 71 27 10 263.06 107.70 22 49 
14 9 David Ledger 8 272.41 104.69 27 12 232.71 107.51 19 14 263.42 107.85 18 46 
15 11 James Hounslow U23 14 279.02 107.23 19 10 232.44 107.39 21 9 262.37 107.42 23 44 
16 19 Peter Francis 16 279.83 107.54 17 11 232.62 107.47 20 12 263.21 107.76 20 40 
17 23 Paul Mitchell U23 13 277.73 106.74 20 17 236.07 109.06 15 15 263.71 107.97 17 37 

~ 
20 Stuart Simpson 15 279.66 107.48 18 14 234.35 108.27 18 18 265.87 108.85 14 36 
12 Thomas Patterson U23 19 281.77 108.29 14 16 235.54 108.82 16 13 263.33 107.81 19 35 

20 10 Euan Lowe 20 283.12 108.81 13 55 285.52 131.91 0 11 263.14 107.73 21 34 
21 37 Richard Hounslow J18 24 284.48 109.33 11 15 235.32 108.72 17 19 267.14 109.37 13 30 
22 14 Simon Crook 18 281.40 108.15 15 23 239.54 110.67 9 20 267.62 109.57 12 27 
23 22 Michael Jesson 17 279.97 107.60 16 27 242.37 111.98 5 25 274.78 112.50 8 24 
24 25 lain Simpson DV 41 299.96 115.28 0 20 238.19 110.04 12 22 270.80 110.87 11 23 
25 40 Andrew Maddock DNS X 9 231.54 106.97 22 38 286.71 117.38 0 22 
26 44 Simon Forsyth 36 296.12 113.80 0 21 239.16 110.49 11 23 271.65 111.22 10 21 
27 29 Julian Thew DV 30 292.08 112.25 6 18 237.19 109.58 14 33 285.10 116.72 0 20 
28 31 Chris Moore U23 34 295.86 113.70 2 30 243.62 112.55 3 17 265.72 108.79 15 18 
29 46 Mark Galbraith 27 288.30 110.80 9 45 255.40 117.99 0 24 274.73 112.48 9 18 
30 33 Huw Swetnam J18 28 289.15 111.13 8 24 240.35 111.04 8 50 302.21 123.73 0 16 
31 34 Daniel Lomas J18 26 285.52 109.73 10 28 242.44 112.01 4 29 276.10 113.04 4 14 
32 35 Ben Richardson J18 37 297.51 114.34 0 22 239.19 110.51 10 30 276.93 113.38 3 13 
33 72 Torn Wakeling J16 29 291.80 112.14 7 41 253.37 117.06 0 27 275.51 112.80 6 13 
34 15 Ian Bridges 21 283.22 108.85 X DNS X DNS X 12 
35 26 Len Shackleton DV 22 283.24 108.85 12 36 251.30 116.10 0 52 327.27 133.99 0 12 tlll 28 Paul Macdermid 23 284.26 109.25 X DNS X DNS X 10 
37 70 Mark Lawday U23 32 295.00 113.37 4 35 251.22 116.06 0 28 275.75 112.90 5 9 
38 39 Darren Cressor 31 293.99 112.99 5 31 245.82 113.57 2 57 345.52 141.46 0 7 
39 50 David Kenny DNS X 25 240.41 111.07 7 53 329.36 134.85 0 7 
40 54 Donald MacKechnie 39 299.06 114.93 0 56 304.06 140.48 0 26 275.34 112.73 7 7 
41 24 David Larnbley U23 46 303.85 116.78 0 26 241.53 111.59 6 34 285.30 116.81 0 6 
42 32 Richard Benson 33 295.09 113.41 3 34 251.04 115.98 0 41 287.64 117.76 0 3 
43 47 Phil Gooding DV 44 301.93 116.04 0 46 255.74 118.15 0 31 280.76 114.95 2 2 
44 49 Stephen Brett DV DNS X 32 246.42 113.85 1 36 285.78 117.00 0 1 
45 61 Mark Bayles 42 300.93 115.65 0 33 248.77 114.93 0 32 284.42 116.45 1 1 
46 73 James Tonks J18 35 296.02 113.77 1 38 252.41 116.61 0 39 287.30 117.63 0 1 

1st Race:- 106% of Winner A. Raspin = 275.81 
2nd Race:- 106% of Winner T. Morrison = 229.43 
3rd Race:- 106% of Winner T. Morrison= 258.90 04/04/99 



Mens Kayak SENIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 
(for Wild Card Places) 

51 38 Tom Gorden 50 304.90 117.18 0 39 252.64 116.72 0 37 286.10 117.13 0 0 52 41 Tristan Matthews 57 352.56 135.50 0 50 260.82 120.50 0 55 332.94 136.31 0 0 53 43 James Roden DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 54 45 Neil Pigdon DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 55 48 Chris Forster 38 298.02 114.53 0 40 252.85 116.82 0 58 449.81 184.16 0 0 56 51 Adrian O'Malley U23 40 299.89 115.25 0 54 276.13 127.57 0 43 291.15 119.20 0 0 57 52 Sean Simmons 54 312.03 119.92 0 57 308.86 142.69 0 48 297.73 121.90 0 0 58 53 Luke Pillinger NS X 51 262.76 121.40 0 35 285.69 116.97 0 0 59 55 Chris Carter 45 303.21 116.53 0 49 257.12 118.79 0 40 287.55 117.73 0 0 60 56 Philip Bromwich 47 304.53 117.04 0 42 254.08 117.39 0 56 344.12 140.89 0 0 61 57 Steve Briggs DV DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 62 58 Christopher Legh DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 63 59 Michael Butcher U23 DNF 0 48 257.07 118. 77 0 49 297.84 121.94 0 0 64 60 Mark Richards DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 65 62 Luke Godbold U23 51 305.38 117.36 X DNS X DNS X 0 66 63 Leon Bishop DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 67 64 Alan Anderson DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 68 65 Matthew Sykes DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 69 66 Richard Moore DV 52 309.38 118.90 0 43 254.19 117.44 0 44 291.92 119.52 0 0 - ~- - 70 67 Richard Barber DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 - 68 Simon MacDonald 55 312.37 120.05 0 47 256.81 118.65 0 45 293.36 120.11 0 0 '2 69 Richard Ellis J18 56 317.58 122.05 0 44 255.37 117.98 0 46 296.33 121.32 0 C 73 71 Daniel Goddard J16 48 304.68 117.09 0 DNS X 51 309.88 126.87 0 0 74 74 Hamish Parkinson 53 311.29 119.63 0 52 273.35 126.29 0 DNF X 0 75 75 Philip Madeley DNS X 53 274.97 12704 0 54 332.86 136.28 0 0 76 76 Kevin Ashcroft 43 301.87 116.01 0 DNF X 47 296.53 121.40 0 0 77 77 Chris Carter DNF 0 DNS X DNS X 0 78 78 Brian Collins DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 79 79 Jason Gregory DNS X DNS X DNS X 0 ' 80 80 Eoin Rheinisch 25 285.17 109.60 IRE 29 243.57 112.53 IRE 21 269.60 110.38 IRE IRE 

1st Race:- 106% of Winner A. Raspin = 275.81 
2nd Race:- 106% of Winner Tim Morrison= 229.43 
3rd Race:- 

04/04/99 



Canadian Doubles SENIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 
· (for Wild Card Places) 

Race 1 ;f-l!l .-1 Race 2 .•1 Race3 :-1nu: ,· &st 2 
Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 1 S.Bowman/N.Smith ONS P/S ONS P/S ONS PIS PIS 

2 2 I. Banfield/M.Oodson DNS P/S DNS P/S DNS PIS PIS 

3 3 P.Green/S.Green 1 328.95 126.42 P/S 1 259.13 119.72 P/S 1 301.82 P/S P/S 

4 6 A.TumbulllS.Tumbull 4 364.82 140.21 25 3 280.37 129.53 27 2 315.33 30 57 

5 4 R. Wylie/0. Hollis 3 357.43 137.37 27 2 277.18 128.06 30 5 327.76 23 57 I 

6 7 A. Roden/J. Roden U23 2 334.70 128.63 30 5 283.01 130.75 23 4 319.31 25 55 
7 8 R. Comer/R. Barber 5 381.23 146.51 23 4 282.55 130.54 25 3 318.20 27 52 
8 13 D.BryanVG.Bryant 6 388.07 149.14 22 6 302.35 139.69 22 6 355.73 22 44 
9 9 S. Hesford/T. Carlisle U23 7 397.31 152.69 X ONS X ONS X X 

10 21 S.Jesson/J.Ashton 8 626.03 240.60 X ONS X DNS X X 

11 5 M. T aylor/J. Wonnacott DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

12 10 T.Trollope/N.Redshaw DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

13 11 N. Redshaw/R. Barber DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

14 12 A.Ceney/C.Legh DNS X DNS X DNS ' X X 

15 14 C.Calderwood/P.Hepworth DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

16 15 S. Leahy/C. Pike DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

17 16 P. Miller/I. Russell DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

• 17 P.lsaa=n/J.lsaa=n DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

18 P.Janes/0.Maton ONS X DNS X DNS X X 

20 19 L.Pillinger/C.Legh DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

21 20 D.Goddard/T.Patrick J18 DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

22 22 C. Bolton/S. Batham DV DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

1st Race:- 125% of Winner A. Raspin = 325.25 
2nd Race:- 125% of Winner T. Morrison= 270.56 
3rd Race:- 04/04/99 



Mens kayak U23 TEAM SELECTION 1999 

Race 1 ?f)!J.,.f: Race 2 ) 1 t:.4~~. Race3 t.~~:::'.../:::, 8est2 
Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 42 Neil Buckley U23 3 264.67 101. 72 30 13 234.10 108.15 20 5 255.20 104.48 27 57 
2 7 Alan Cardy U23 7 270.19 103.84 25 7 229.05 105.82 23 4 253.00 103.58 30 55 
3 6 Campbell Walsh U23 5 268.26 103.10 27 4 228.04 105.35 30 7 257.07 105.25 23 53 
4 13 Alex Burt U23 11 276.93 106.43 21 5 228.39 105.52 27 17 264.95 108.47 17 48 
5 17 Etienne Stott U23 10 276.55 106.28 22 19 237.67 109.80 16 6 256.45 104.99 25 47 
6 21 Timothy Baillie U23 9 276.43 106.24 23 8 229.29 105.93 22 9 258.40 105.79 22 45 
7 8 Simon Jackson U23 12 277.57 106.68 20 6 228.82 105.71 25 11 263.06 107.70 20 45 
8 11 James Hounslow U23 14 279.02 107.23 18 10 232.44 107.39 21 10 262.37 107.42 21 42 
9 12 Thomas Patterson U23 19 281.77 108.29 17 16 235.54 108.82 18 14 263.33 107.42 19 37 
10 23 Paul Mitchell U23 13 277.73 106.74 19 17 236.07 109.06 17 16 263.71 107.97 18 37 
11 37 Richard Hounslow J18 24 284.48 109.33 16 15 235.32 108.72 19 21 267.14 109.37 15 35 
12 34 Daniel Lomas J18 26 285.52 109.73 15 28 242.44 112.01 12 31 276.10 113.04 13 28 
13 31 Chris Moore U23 34 295.86 113.70 12 30 243.62 112.55 11 19 265.72 108.79 16 28 
14 33 HuwSwetnam J18 28 289.15 111.13 14 24 240.35 111.04 14 61 302.21 123.73 6 28 
15 70 Mark Lawday U23 32 295.00 113.37 13 35 251.22 116.06 10 30 275.75 112.90 14 27 
16 35 Ben Richardson J18 37 297.51 114.34 10 22 239.19 110.51 15 32 276.93 113.38 12 27 
17 24 David Lambley U23 46 303.85 116. 78 8 26 241.53 111.59 13 37 285.30 116.81 11 24 
18 73 James Tonks J18 35 296.02 113. 77 11 38 252.41 116.61 9 42 287.30 117.63 10 21 • 51 Adrian O'Malley U23 40 299.89 115.25 9 54 276.13 127.57 6 48 291.15 119.20 9 18 

69 Richard Ellis J18 56 317.58 122.05 7 44 255.37 117. 98 8 55 296.33 121.32 8 16 21 59 Michael Butcher U23 DNF 0 48 257.07 118. 77 7 60 297.84 121.94 7 14 
22 62 Luke Godbold U23 51 305.38 117.36 X DNS X DNS X 0 

1st Race:- 108% of Winner A. Raspin = 281.01 
2nd Race:- 108% of Winner T. Morrison= 233.76 
3rd Race:- 04/04/99 



Womens Kayak U23 TEAM SELECTION 1999 

Race 1 Race 2 ,. Race3 tr,,~1 (·· Best2 
Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 8 Helen Reeves U23 1 298.85 114.85 30 1 251.99 116.42 30 1 287.47 30 60 
2 6 Kathryn Pigdon U23 15 356.48 137.00 19 2 262.02 121.05 27 2 288.82 27 54 
3 5 Kimberley Walsh U23 4 308.39 118.52 25 3 262.11 121.09 25 3 291.33 25 50 
4 4 Helen Cardy U23 2 304.85 117.16 27 6 264.97 122.42 23 18 348.02 19 50 
5 3 Amy Casson U23 9 334.60 128.59 22 ,w 316.00 145.99 19 4 295.09 23 45 
6 14 Diane Woods U23 7 324.81 124.83 23 12 280.70 129.68 21 12 322.52 21 44 
7 21 Michelle Patrick J18 10 334.66 128.62 21 14 283.12 130.80 20 11 321.51 22 43 
8 16 Anita Bennett U23 16 405.93 156.01 18 11 280.22 129.46 22 13 326.63 20 42 
9 23 Fiona Campbell J18 13 342.83 131.76 20 2'{r 339.00 156.62 17 24 371.05 18 38 
10 D1/11 Liz Menhinick U23 28 578.46 222.31 18 23 319.40 147.56 18 25 379.28 17 36 
11 7 Laura Blakeman U23 DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

12 13 Gill Barrett U23 DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

13 30 Heather Payne U23 DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

3~·21 12.(,01i. 

1st Race:-127% of Winner A. Raspin = 330.45 
2nd Race:-127~son = 274.89 
3rd Race:- 04/04/99 



Canadian Singles U23 TEAM SELECTION 1999 

Race 1 ?GO.:~it1 Race2 /·!t;_~L:. Race3 ~}00.()('i Best2 
Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 2 Robert T umer U23 6 309.74 119.04 27 2 248.24 114.69 30 4 281.88 11 '5 ·4c 30 60 
2 5 Dugald T avener J18 5 306.44 117.77 30 6 257.18 118.82 23 6 284.41 \I (.,·lL.L. 25 55 
3 4 Tim Trollope U23 9 315.47 121.24 23 8 271.74 125.54 22 5 283.39 27 50 
4 8 Andrew Nicoll U23 12 366.48 140.85 22 5 256.87 118.67 25 7 296.96 23 48 
5 7 Stuart Morris U23 14 381.05 146.45 20 4 255.98 118.26 27 10 299.47 21 48 
6 9 Andrew Hamilton U23 8 314.56 120.89 25 12 286.54 132.38 20 8 297.65 22 47 
7 12 Joel Crossland U23 13 380.98 146.42 21 10 281.53 130.07 21 14 313.64 20 42 
8 3 Mark Goodfellow U23 DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

1st Race:-117% of Winner A. Raspin = 304.43 
2nd Race:-117% of Winner T. Morrison= 253.24 
3rd Race:- 04/04/99 



Canadian Doubles U23 TEAM SELECTION 1999 

Race 1 ;,1· .. r Race2 )!r .J. Race3 11d.v Best2 
Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 7 A.Roden/J.Roden U23 2 334.70 128.63 30 5 283.01 130. 75 30 4 319.31 30 60 

2 9 S.Hesford/T.Carlisle U23 7 397.31 152.69 X DNS X DNS X X 

3 20 D.Goddard/T.Patrick J18 DNS X DNS X DNS X X 

1st Race:- 127% of Winner A. Raspin = 330.45 
2nd Race:-127% of Winner T. Morrison= 274.89 
3rd Race:- 04/04/99 



Mens Kayak JUNIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Best2 
Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 37 Richard Hounslow J18 24 284.48 109.33 30 15 235.32 108. 72 30 21 267.14 109.37 30 60 
2 34 Daniel Lomas J18 26 285.52 109.73 27 28 242.44 112.01 23 31 276.10 113.04 25 52 
3 72 Tom Wakeling J16 29 291.80 112. 14 23 41 253.37 117.06 21 29 275.51 112.80 27 50 
4 35 Ben Richardson J18 37 297.51 114.34 21 22 239.19 110.51 27 32 276.93 113.38 23 50 
5 33 Huw Swetnam J18 28 289.15 111. 13 25 24 240.35 111.04 25 61 302.21 123.73 13 50 
6 73 James Tonks J18 35 296.02 113.77 22 38 252.41 116.61 22 42 287.30 117.63 22 44 
7 D1/37 Sam Lyons J14 57 313.82 120.61 18 50 257.63 119.03 19 47 290.68 119.01 21 40 
8 D1/38 Dafydd Paxton J17 58 314.61 120.91 17 69 408.79 188.86 6 49 291.22 119.23 20 37 
9 D1/16 Nicky Cresser J18 62 322.49 123.94 13 52 262.33 121.20 18 51 292.18 119.62 19 37 
10 69 Richard Ellis J18 60 317.58 122.05 15 44 255.37 117.98 20 55 296.33 121.32 16 36 
11 D1/41 Andrew Duffy J18 64 336.46 129.31 11 54= 266.97 123.34 16 54 294.45 120.55 17 33 
12 D1/21 Wayne Greensmith J16 61 320.92 123.34 14 DNF 0 52 292.54 119.77 18 32 
13 D1/23 Robert Kinder J17 65 337.33 129.64 10 53 263.94 121.94 17 57 297.06 121.62 15 32 
14 71 Daniel Goddard J16 48 304.68 117.09 20 DNS X 62 309.88 126.87 12 32 
15 D1/14 Andy Milton J17 59 316.99 121.83 16 56 268.05 123.84 14 58 297.20 121.68 14 30 
16 D1/98 Rhys Davies J18 63 333.93 128.34 12 54= 266.97 123.34 15 63 313.78 128.47 11 27 

~1/44 Aynsley Buggy J14 56 313.52 120.49 19 70 424.19 195.98 5 72 342.60 140.27 6 25 
1/50 Jason Moffat J18 67 342.03 131.45 8 57 268.44 124.02 13 65 325.07 133.09 9 22 

19 D1/94 Fraser Florence J16 71 396.35 152.33 5 61 285.22 131.77 11 64 316.68 129.65 10 21 
20 D1/92 Graham Paterson J16 74 442.03 169.88 3 58 270.13 124.80 12 66 326.06 133.49 8 20 
21 D1/65 Piers Camp J17 66 339.48 130.47 9 64 293.13 135.43 9 74 344.86 141.19 5 18 
22 D1/81 Adam Carpenter J16 68 359.7 138.22 7 68 339.18 156. 70 7 71 335.53 137.37 7 14 
23 D1/91 Donald Craig J18 DNS X 63 292.64 135.20 10 76 377.93 154.73 4 14 
24 D1/61 Matt Ward J16 69 374.31 143.85 6 67 311.61 143.96 8 79 667.00 273.08 2 14 
25 D1/96 Robert Powell J16 73 407.21 156.50 4 71 530.20 244.95 4 77 386.47 158.23 3 8 
26 D1/32 Ryan Yates J16 52 306.72 117.88 X DNS X DNS X 0 
27 01/95 Rob Neave J14 72 403.39 155.03 X DNS X DNS X 0 
28 D1/99 Adrian Beverley J16 70 381.68 146.69 X ONS X DNS X 0 
29 02/115 Michael Evans J16 77 516.6 198.54 X ONS X ONS X 0 
30 D2/30 Colin Radmore J16 75 450.63 173.19 X DNS X ONS X 0 
31 D2/91 Martyn Pickett J16 76 482.19 185.32 X DNS X ONS X 0 

1st Race:- 113% of Winner A. Raspin = 294.02 
2nd Race:- 113% of Winner T. Morrison = 244.58 
3rd Race:- J)4/04/99 



Womens Kayak JUNIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

Race 1 r:io.·--=-t· Race2 ;1 it Race3 14.4·~ Best2 

Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 10 Fiona Pennie J17 6 324.56 124.73 30 8 265.57 122.69 30 9 308.21 l)J.,·18 30 60 
2 21 Michelle Patrick J18 10 334.66 128.62 27 14 283.12 130.80 25 11 321.51 /3 I · l,_ 27 54 
3 18 Sarah Kinder J17 11 335.37 128.89 25 13 281.63 130.11 27 14 328.70 r ?4 · ') 25 52 
4 D1/7 Claire Harrower J16 14 349.11 134.17 22 15 288.63 133.35 23 20 354.81 1(1. 5-2..( 21 45 
5 24 Debbie Lomas J16 20 415.64 159.74 21 17 296.70 137.08 22 19 351.48 141·10 22 44 
6 23 Fiona Campbell J18 13 342.83 131.76 23 25 339.00 156.62 18 24 371.05 ISi • 'i 19 42 
7 26 Jenny Davison J17 27 498.26 191.49 19 24 334.83 154.69 19 17 342.97 14-0· \-I 23 42 
8 D1/5 Rebecca Mcilvenny J18 23 427.90 164.45 20 19 300.69 138.92 21 27 420.80 fl 2., Z.f 18 41 
9 D1/2( Tracey Kinniburgh J16 24 455.51 175.06 18 21 311.85 144.07 20 21 361.45 f4-1·'l~ 20 40 
10 D1/1~ Kirsty Weyman J16 25 476.98 183.31 17 26 400.24 184.91 17 29 456.18 l'St,·1". 17 34 
11 D1/2€ Rebecca Wadsworth J16 17 401.68 154.37 X DNS X DNS X X 

12 D1/1C Louise Donington J16 22 426.07 163.75 X DNS X DNS X X 

1st Race:- 132% of Winner A. Raspin = 343.46 
2nd Race:- 132% of Winner T. Morrison= 285.71 
3rd Race:- 04/04/99 



Canadian Singles JUNIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

Race 1 ?GO.~~:t1 Race 2 )·\t;_J1;:· Race3 200.C/'1 Best2 

Pos. Bib Name Age Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Place Res. % Points Points 

1 5 Dugald T avener J18 5 306.44 117.77 30 6 257.18 118.82 30 6 284.41 30 60 

2 23 Daniel Goddard J16 7 312.31 120.03 27 7 264.12 122.02 27 9 299.16 27 54 
3 D1/7 David Florence J17 11 324.16 124.58 25 275.58 127.32 25 13 308.88 /llb·tii 25 50 

4 D1/19 Robert Philips J17 14 368.74 141. 71 23 286.35 132.29 23 17 341.80 ..n~-~ 23 46 
5 D3 5 Colin Radmore J16 18 882.93 339.33 X DNS X DNS X X 

1st Race:-122% of Winner A. Raspin = 317.44 
2nd Race:-122% of Winner T. Morrison= 264.06 
3rd Race:- 04/04/99 


	Page 1
	Titles
	SENIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 2
	Titles
	SENIOR tEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 3
	Titles
	SENIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 4
	Titles
	SENIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 5
	Titles
	U23 TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 6
	Titles
	U23 TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4
	Image 5

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 7
	Titles
	U23 TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 8
	Titles
	U23 TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 9
	Titles
	JUNIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 10
	Titles
	JUNIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 11
	Titles
	JUNIOR TEAM SELECTION 1999 

	Tables
	Table 1



